#### 505020543 07/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5067291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 046417 Frame 0324. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGICAL LAPAROSCOPISTS, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM MUNRO	03/19/2018
JAMES MESSERSCHMIDT	05/09/2018
TED ANDERSON	03/19/2018
JOSEPH HUDGENS	03/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGICAL LAPAROSCOPISTS, INC.
Street Address:	6757 KATELLA AVENUE
City:	CYPRESS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29623017
Application Number:	62575263

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: aendris@merchantgould.com MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15445.0005USP1/6US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2018

# **Total Attachments: 19** source=Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page6.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page7.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page8.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page9.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page10.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page11.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page12.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page13.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page14.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page15.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page16.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page17.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page18.tif source=Corrective-Assignment#page19.tif

## 505014095 07/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5060843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MALCOLM MUNRO	03/19/2018
JAMES MESSERSCHMIDT	05/09/2018
TED ANDERSON	03/19/2018
JOSEPH HUDGENS	03/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF GYNECOLOGICA LAPAROSCOPISTS, INC.
Street Address:	6757 KATELLA AVENUE
City:	CYPRESS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62575263
Application Number:	29623017

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.332.5300

Email: aendris@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15445.0005USP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. TRAMM
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Tramm/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 16** 

source=2018-07-20--Executed\_Assignment-15445-0005USP1#page1.tif

WHEREAS I, Malcolm Munro, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5011

Palomar Drive, Tarzana, California 91356;

I, James Messerschmidt, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5376 North

Bremont Way, Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314;

I, Ted Anderson, a citizen of the United States having an address at 615 Leanne Way,

Franklin, Tennessee 37069; and

I, Joseph Hudgens, a citizen of the United States having an address at 1304 Harris Road,

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain

new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/575,263 filed October 20, 2017, entitled LAPAROSCOPIC

TRAINING SYSTEM; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/623,017 filed October 20, 2017, entitled TRAINING DEVICE

FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE MEDICAL PROCEDURES;

AND WHEREAS, the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc.

(AAGL), having an office at 6757 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 (hereinafter

"Assignee") has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful

inventions and improvements regarding Essentials in Minimally Invasive Gynecology (EMIG)

laparoscopic and hysteroscopic skills and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the aforementioned inventions, improvements and patent applications and in and to any and

all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire

right, title and interest for all countries throughout the world in and to all aforesaid inventions,

improvements, and patent applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, all patent

Page 1 of 4

applications based upon said application(s), all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-

part, and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including all Letters Patent which may

be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all

applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the

inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the

International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom;

and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and

all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the

assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, further including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery,

said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee,

its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been

made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute

and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers,

oaths, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its

successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history

thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things without charge to said

Assignee which may be necessary or desirable to effectually secure to and vest in said Assignee, its

successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions,

applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned

and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by me.

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of last signature. Additionally, this assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together be deemed to constitute one assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	March 19, 2018	Malcolm Munro, Inventor
Dated:		James Messerschmidt, Inventor
Dated:		Ted Anderson, Inventor
Dated:		Joseph Hudgens, Inventor

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by the Assignee is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL). I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

	I am an officer of the above-identified Assignee,		
	I have signed this document on behalf of Assignee board of directors,	e with the full authority of its	
	and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.		
By:		Dated:	
Name:	Linda Michels		
Title:	Chief Executive Officer, American Association		

of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL)

WHEREAS I, Malcolm Munro, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5011

Palomar Drive, Tarzana, California 91356;

I, James Messerschmidt, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5376 North

Bremont Way, Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314;

I, Ted Anderson, a citizen of the United States having an address at 615 Leanne Way,

Franklin, Tennessee 37069; and

I, Joseph Hudgens, a citizen of the United States having an address at 1304 Harris Road,

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain

new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/575,263 filed October 20, 2017, entitled LAPAROSCOPIC

TRAINING SYSTEM; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/623,017 filed October 20, 2017, entitled TRAINING

DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE MEDICAL PROCEDURES;

AND WHEREAS, the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc.

(AAGL), having an office at 6757 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 (hereinafter

"Assignee") has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful

inventions and improvements regarding Essentials in Minimally Invasive Gynecology (EMIG)

laparoscopic and hysteroscopic skills and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the aforementioned inventions, improvements and patent applications and in and to any

and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of Ten

Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest for all countries throughout the world in and to all aforesaid

inventions, improvements, and patent applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, all

Page 1 of 4

patent applications based upon said application(s), all divisions, reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part, and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to

any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent

on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of

the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted

therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, further including the right to sue for past infringement and any

such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed

by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term

thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past

infringement thereof;

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute

and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers,

oaths, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its

successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history

thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things without charge to said

Assignee which may be necessary or desirable to effectually secure to and vest in said Assignee, its

successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions,

applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned

and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by me.

Page 2 of 4

**PATENT** 

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of last signature. Additionally, this assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together be deemed to constitute one assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		Malcolm Munro, Inventor
Dated:	579/2018	James Messerschmidt, Inventor
Dated:		Ted Anderson, Inventor
Dated:		Joseph Hudgens, Inventor

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by the Assignee is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL). I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

	I am an officer of the above-identified Assignee,		
	I have signed this document on behalf of Assignee with the full authority of its board of directors,		
	and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.		
By:		Dated:	
Name: Title:	Linda Michels Chief Executive Officer, American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL)		

WHEREAS I, **Malcolm Munro**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5011 Palomar Drive, Tarzana, California 91356;

- I, **James Messerschmidt**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5376 North Bremont Way, Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314;
- I, **Ted Anderson**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 615 Leanne Way, Franklin, Tennessee 37069; and
- I, **Joseph Hudgens**, a citizen of the United States having an address at 1304 Harris Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 62/575,263 filed October 20, 2017, entitled LAPAROSCOPIC TRAINING SYSTEM; and
- U.S. Patent Application No. 29/623,017 filed October 20, 2017, entitled TRAINING DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE MEDICAL PROCEDURES;

AND WHEREAS, the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL), having an office at 6757 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 (hereinafter "Assignee") has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful inventions and improvements regarding Essentials in Minimally Invasive Gynecology (EMIG) laparoscopic and hysteroscopic skills and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned inventions, improvements and patent applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries throughout the world in and to all aforesaid inventions, improvements, and patent applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, all

Page 1 of 4

patent applications based upon said application(s), all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, further including the right to sue for past infringement and any such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, oaths, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things without charge to said Assignee which may be necessary or desirable to effectually secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Page 2 of 4

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of last signature. Additionally, this assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together be deemed to constitute one assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		
		Malcolm Munro, Inventor
Dated:		
		James Messerschmidt, Inventor
Dated:	3 19 18	Word
		Ted Anderson, Inventor
Dated:		
Daicu.		Joseph Hudgens, Inventor

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by the Assignee is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL). I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

	I am an officer of the above-identified Assignee,	
	I have signed this document on behalf of Assignee with the full authority of its board of directors,	
	and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.	
By:		Dated:
Name:	Linda Michels	
Title:	Chief Executive Officer, American Association	
	of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL)	

WHEREAS I, Malcolm Munro, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5011

Palomar Drive, Tarzana, California 91356;

I, James Messerschmidt, a citizen of the United States having an address at 5376 North

Bremont Way, Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314;

I, Ted Anderson, a citizen of the United States having an address at 615 Leanne Way,

Franklin, Tennessee 37069; and

I. Joseph Hudgens, a citizen of the United States having an address at 1304 Harris Road,

Virginia Beach, Virginia 23452;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "Assignor"), made certain

new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application No. 62/575,263 filed October 20, 2017, entitled LAPAROSCOPIC

TRAINING SYSTEM; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 29/623,017 filed October 20, 2017, entitled TRAINING

DEVICE FOR MINIMALLY INVASIVE MEDICAL PROCEDURES;

AND WHEREAS, the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc.

(AAGL), having an office at 6757 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 (hereinafter

"Assignee") has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to new and useful

inventions and improvements regarding Essentials in Minimally Invasive Gynecology (EMIG)

laparoscopic and hysteroscopic skills and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the aforementioned inventions, improvements and patent applications and in and to any

and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for the sum of Ten

Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest for all countries throughout the world in and to all aforesaid

inventions, improvements, and patent applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, all

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

patent applications based upon said application(s), all divisions, reissues, continuations,

continuations-in-part, and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, including all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to

any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent

on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of

the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted

therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to

issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the

Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, further including the right to sue for past infringement and any

such recovery, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed

by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term

thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past

infringement thereof;

AND, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute

and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers,

oaths, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its

successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history

thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things without charge to said

Assignee which may be necessary or desirable to effectually secure to and vest in said Assignee, its

successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions,

applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned

and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by me.

Page 2 of 4

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the date of last signature. Additionally, this assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together be deemed to constitute one assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:		Malcolm Munro, Inventor
Dated:	*	James Messerschmidt, Inventor
Dated:		Ted Anderson, Inventor
Dated:	3/21/18	Joseph Hungens, Inventor

#### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by the Assignee is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of the American Association of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL). I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

	I am an officer of the above-identified Assignee,		
	I have signed this document on behalf of Assigned board of directors,	e with the full authority of its	
	and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.		
Ву:		Dated:	-
Name: Title:	Linda Michels Chief Executive Officer, American Association		
	of Gynecological Laparoscopists, Inc. (AAGL)		

Page 4 of 4